Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 . Secretary

L HOTECTIOY 93
o

Lawton Chiles

Governor
December 30, 1996

Mr. Hong Yul Kim
Nu-Look One Hour Cleaners, #49
2968 Jog Road
Greenacres City, Florida 33467
Re: Facility I.D. No. 0990426
Dear Mr. Kim:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on

August 30, 1996.
Please note that in January of each year the Department will be

mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general
This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable

N

permit.
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in
operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address,
please notify

permit.
location address, responsible official, or phone number,
the Department at the following address:

MS 5510

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources,

Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road
Florida 32399-2400
including change

Tallahassee,
If there are any changes in the facility status,
or if you have any additional
please contact

of operating parameters or eguipment,
questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program,
the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

CQ\

N

,Qfﬂkaotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources

Sincerely,

DD/Jjw
Palm Beach County

Al Grasso,

|
cc: Mr.
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT VY
| INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @\/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [[]
|tme ov:_fO T2 mveour, [0 SO arRsDE. D9 p < 26

TYPEOFFACILITY: D¥ ™~ Cléamn {na— T

FACILITY LOCATION: Q;‘? 6 JOKk RoAD
 (xyeenm Acses, =L 334477

FaCILITY NaME: . N U- Loo K ONE Hoounr DATE: J—RY ~§'T7_

/A
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__ HON Gy YUL Kiv PHONENUMBER. 76 4-— 4022

X . Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated durino this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compllance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
I, Need Spconde~ ‘qu\\wzm)/l‘ :
DY 9 C(é,a/n (’\B, MC" Chy Q.,._

wWaste. aafe o -

2 - Meeds Spotti 7\6, Tl be Sookd

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly cemﬁed and submitted to the mspector YESD NO&
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ____ /. — % 2l
: (Appronmate)

. rd ]
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: _*~ R V. Chotes 4 (
(Please Prmt)

_ -
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:_ @ (/ A PHONE NUMBER: 2> O O ~-RoJO
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
- TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
CONMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

v/

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL >~/ COMFLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION O

AIRD]D“DQL?UZI'Q‘(’ DATE7”2((’ 77 e (056 0 ﬁMEom: 0, 50

racrurry ave: _ MU~ Look &re Hov A Z”*’Lfal

wacirry rocation:_ 2 1 6 8 J_ 0 _ROAD ‘
Grrgew ACQES FL 3324467

LT arve—

[PART I: NOTTFICATION

((ch;—.ck appropriate box)

{. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 | | p(
2. New facilitv ncc’ﬁedADARM 30 days prior to startup : 'V Q
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general parmit ) ’ Qa

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION

B3 Facility indicated on notification form that itis:
(check apuropriate box)

A
1. Existing small area source (%< 2. Nevw simnall area source i
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yt
_transfer only, x<200 gal/yr 4 transfer only, x<200 galfyr
“oth types, x<140 galiyr both types, x<140 galiyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed or or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source d 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 galiyr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr ~ transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yt
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification N - AN

If no, please check the appropriate classification: -

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quanucy of perchlorcethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was f 20 gallons.

lof4 Ravised 10/28/96



[PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS N

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaniag facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

L. Storing perchiorcethylene in tighty sealed and impervious concainers? é’if an
2. Examining the containers for leakage? _ ¢ AN
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unlcacing? y&.’ an
4. Draining cartridgs filters in their housing or in sealed contairers for at
ieast 24 hours prior o disposal? jﬁKC}N
5. Maintaining sclvent-to-carbon ratos and steam pressure for carben adsarter :
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? aqy ON R{\UA
\ AW
l[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS _ ’ —TI
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no centrols are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine sheuld be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A belaw).

If classification 3 has bezn checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbor adsorber must huy
installed prior to September 22, 1993

been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with
(complete A and B below).

cfrigerated condenser

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large.
(check appropriate boxes)

L. Equipped all machines with m&Kmiiate vent controls? ay anN {

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a ¢ioged-loop vaéor verfting system? Ay aN awa

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve s
condenser upon opening the docr?

~

)

ow will be directed away from the
ay anN awa
the dutlet exhaust

4. Measured and recorded the temperatur eam of a refrigerated
~.

condenser on a weekly basis? ay anN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust termperature of the

condenser exceeded 43°F? - . Qy aN
6. Conductéa\aj temperature monitoring afler an appropriate cooldown p.eriod and after o

verifying that.the coclant had been completely charged? ay anN

Zof4 : Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryeL machines on a weslly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weskly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or gr er than 20° F?
Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the ex
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is vent
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

stream weekly
to the adsarber,

[ )

Is the perc coricentrar.ion equal fo or less than 100 ppm? -
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for ./easunncr
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of pfly bend, contraction,
or cxpansion, is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from anyend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstuream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and waéhers) with individual
condenser coils?

[

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if uscd)/a all times?

0 -~
vaN

Qy-aN

ay an

Qy ON Owna

Qy GN__ N/A

Qy ON A

ay ON Owa

Oy ON Owa

|PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained seceipts for perc purchased?.

2. Maintained rolling rﬁonthly averages of perc consumpdon?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? '

4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

w

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

N o

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

ARREG O g A

0D
2z

aN aw/a

|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

l

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

X

aN I

|
I
I

jof4
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2. Which method aof detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed salvent on extériar surfacss) <ﬂ/
Physical ‘detection (airflow felt through gaskets) )Z]/
Odor (noticeable perc odor) /[2/
Use of direct-reading instrumentadon (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a QQ‘A

Xf using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 pprﬁ? ay AN 4 N/a
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use ;
(PID/FID ouly)? Qy anN_{ N/ A
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy an_(N/A
" d. Keptina clm and secure area when not in use? Qy aN_JN/A
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy awy /A
5
3. Has the facility maintained a ledklog? Y ON
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? ‘
Hose connections, fittings, ' . '
couplings, and valves ﬁY anN - Muck coakers . ay anN &4 A
Door gaskets and seating ?Y aN Stills %‘[ CIN___N1 A
Filter gaskets and seating ' F(Y anN Exhaust dampers ay CIN_X\I A
Pumps }Z(Y an Diverter valves %Y anN_ NjA
;Solvent tanks and containers %Y anN Cartridge filter housings @' ON__NY{A
Water separators Y an
:’ P

%f — 6% 2
Heva, Yue £ Ao

bareof&;spcrslbleOEﬁmal(Ehnt)&Bx:re#

Zo2E 70

Date of Inspection

o T Qlame @ Responsiple Official (Signature)

2. Disposal of Wate’irom Water Separator using approved evaporator

-2 - 95/

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

A V7 ' kf/(
=

;specto‘y%pe(}'lease Print)
A
1. Secondary Containment for: " Dry. Cleaning Machine & Storage area

Inspector’s Signature
Ased - L
C +V q/o L /:/j/?Waste area
\-)’Lu/o W ———=>Spotting area Sealed

or Waste Handl€¥ Picksup Water

4of 4 Revised 10/28/96




DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERM

O o0
Ll 'g @ ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

=
—_ < =38 AIRS ID#0990426 w

~ S HONG YUL KIM
e o 58 HONG YUL KIM |

. 2968 JOG ROAD
O w3 § GREENACRES FL 33467
Lo 5 L
o ® _
Do NOT Remove Label _
Annual Reporting Period: (9’@/1/\ ( S'] 1997 TO D@C 3 / 198 7

Based on each term or condmon of the Title V general air permlt, my facility has remained in co

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement., |

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance duriﬁg the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /L/ BN /@/‘/ ] /&'b&}%{%‘i\\ } /4 / ol

Namé (Please Print) ( Signattfe—" ~ Dite

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. 1t is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT 3
INSPECTION SUNMMARY REPORT

|eaciiry LocaTion: 29 67 Jo6  Rezd

TYPE OF INSPECTION: anNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (] RE-INSPECTION (]
e ) 115 umeout_ [/ 1 4S arsior_ 2990 42 6
TYPEOFFACILITY:____ Dyy Cllanp .-

FACILITYNAME: .. MU Look Ghe Mol DATE__9-21-9¢/

Cyeen Acyes, FL 33447
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: //0711, ‘}”u/ /‘(//m PHONE NUMBER: ?J g - 4—/_22

ﬁ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

E___] Based on the results of the comphance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: , _ -
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
TA@ -
6()—’« Cg) (:‘\ I:
e 2 o,
Z Cn 7 Z
< g
. v
%% 4
ts 5 ‘g
% %
- - Tmem - - NRSY
» %
%
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has bezn properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NQXL
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: of@p?‘ [ ?7

/ Z\ proxima
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ﬁ ChoKs, /
(Please Print)
' U W 5537 — 3070
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: PHONE NUMBER:




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS %W"JS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL h( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRS ID#: 09?04’-2—61)“5:?-21'7% rvem: /7715 ameour: [/ A
raciutyname: . MU Lok (Crg (Z{ﬁﬂ-/L/
FACILITY LOCATION: 2 9¢ ¥y Jo&k oad

Geween Acves €L 13467
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : HO’)’\E}/ >/U/ K qu\ paong: T 6 4 — 4oz

CONTACT NAME: _ ‘ ‘ PHONE:

{ PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

{ PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form thatitis: - Q No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. - _ '
1. Existing small area source ﬁk 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification KY N QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
iR 5 10 Gal o577 Sedet o

lof5 Revised 9/15/97



[ PART 11l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? /Z/DN aN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? /a‘? ON QnN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloéding? /D'Y/ QN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at ' m/

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ON ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy ON Fﬁﬂ/A
| PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - B
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrngerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with enthefa refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B be]ow) Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 _ :

If classification 4 has be.en checked; the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and eXisting large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Oy ON
2. Oy AN QON/A
3.

Oy OGN QN/A
4.

ay ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F? Qy ON Qwnva

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Qy ON

20of3 Revised 9/13/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
I. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperacure on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qv QN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Qy ON OGn/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° Qy ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorde aust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying e is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped withac gy aGN ana
Is the perc concentration equal Oy ON ON/A
4, Assured that the sampling xhaust for meaéuring
perc concentrations is at Jeast 8 duct diameters downstredm _of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at le d, contraction, ‘
or expansion; an Qy OGN ON/A
5. Equipped tpansfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual _
condens ils? Qy ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? _ . Oy ON ONA '
ﬂ PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ' ) ' H
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) _
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? _ JZé QN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? A jZ& ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: B - __
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; JZ& ON ONA |
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ,[2’( ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON pﬁ/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON Qﬁ/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? }Z(Y N
7. Maintained deviation reports? Ay OGN ONA
' Problem corrected? ' Bq ON ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy aN {ZKIA

3of5 Revised 9/15/97




|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

,av/cm anN/A
ZY ON ONA

Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating ,Z(Y aN ON/A
Pumps Q4 ON QN/A
Solvent tanks and contairirs ﬂ? aN anN/A
Water separators p/v ON ON/A

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation ((F ID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Y anN

a7  awN

ay aN ;a{m

)2{ aN aNva

Ay an ova

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Muck cookers

Stills

Exhaust dampers
_Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings }2‘9 ON ON/A

-
e
Ja

a MIA-

Halogen leak detector ZI/,U/,Q/
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: /A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use o
(PID/FID only)? Qy ON

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON

e. Verified for accuraéy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ‘CIN

Mt Ve Eim Aoy b ) e <

Responsible Official’s Name
(Please Pr?nt)

ﬁ(/ C7 ‘Lo@[_«“

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Qr V/ @ZVQIM

Inspector’s Signature

4 0of 3

Respqf{sibide Offi€ial’s Signature

9-A— 98

Date of Inspection

Sept 797

Appt oximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/13/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

-

1.

Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area
Waste area
Spotting area Sealed

aor oontracted Wastewater service

Yes

(1
1 1]
1 11

2. Dlsposal of Water fram Water Separator using approved evaparator / (]

{1

50f5 .
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Best Available Copy;

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUNMMARY REPORT

| TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL/@\/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY []
I .

TMeEN: (005 TMEQuT__ [ OL 45
TYPE OF FACILITY:__ J¥Y Cleay pe

FaciLiTYNaMe:_._AJU  Loo K Cni. howuh
eaciLiTy LocaTion: 2968  JoG& Rd

G’Ye&ﬂ #CT@ , F (- "%3?%6,\;)3‘\3 gources
Hp% >/U-/ K PHONE NUMBER:_74 ¢/ ’—402’)\

Based on the rcsuILs of the compllancc requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Cade (F.A.C.).

RE-INSPECTION C]

A(“fk[]""j (7\49\5—.0\5!* 2.4

e 2 5 BT 7-2L-9¢

& AT nlonitoring

, RESPéNS!BLE OFFICIAL:
. .

X

td

Based on the results of the campliance requirements cvaIuatcd during this inspection, the fol[owma compliance
discrepancies were naoted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Aaacal Compliance Certification form has beza propecly certified and submine

Juky 200 2
(Approxi t<)

put Chokeh
INSeFCTOR'S SIGH. \TUR_C,Q M//%

d to thz inspecior. YzS[ ] NO 2

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

INSDECT(ON CONDUCTED BY:

(Ple:s¢ Print) '
2 2568 ~8079

N, Lo ST

PHONC NUM3




FPECCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS W :

TITLE V GENERALPERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST R E C E \/ E D

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL % COMPLANT/DISCEG/[SRZY wa®
RE-INSPECTION a

Bureau of Air Monitoring

. O Ansrr g

[&3 lvn.n./ i~

ates os: © 990424 pate. -2 9?7 tven: (0509 TiME OUT: (0345
FACILITY NAME: NU LosK Ome howh

FACILITY LOCATION: 2?4 CZ JZ&V K OJLJ
(zxyeen HAcveo , FL 32 4[
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : HO?”“f} >/u A )] PHONE: 95 4 4029_,

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

PART I: NOTIFICATION
(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

PART II: CLASSIFICATION -

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

Q No notification form
(check appropriate box)

' O Drop store/out of business/petrolenm

A ’ . B N . -

1. Existing small area source X 2. New small area source -0

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galiyr " dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr '

transfer only, x <200 galiyr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr ~ -.. bothtypes,x<140 galiyr

(constructed before 12/9/91) *°. = 7 7 " (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source 0 ~ 4. New large area source Q

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x<2,100 gaVyr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 oal/y—

transfzr only, 200 <x <1, 1,800 22Uyt wansfzr only, 200 <x < 1,800 galyr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galyr : both tvpes, 140 <x < 1,8C0 galyr

(conszucied befors 12/9,-'91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification %’ ON  QOCannotcetermine

1{ no, please check the appropriats classification:

Q = facility qualified fora genenal permit as number atove
Q facility exczeds atove limis and is nct :‘x: 212 fora gznenal permit
B. T'“ toia} quanity of perchlercethvlene (p2re) purchased within the precading 12 monms by tris dry cleaning

facilicy was _(.}2"?""" j""/ /5?5{/ "{"‘/ “:‘ 17?7 {Oé"a'(

[ B WX B A S




E,\mm; CENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

[
2.

{ Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning rnmluy
§ (cheek approprmu buxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

Examining the containers for leakage?

. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to’disposal?

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

,E!{ aN ON/A
&Y an ana

PART IV: PROCESS YENT CONTROLS -

In

Oy

InPart II-A:

1.

o

. \P:sured and recorded

If classification 1 has been checked, no contro]s are required. Proc’eed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped mth a refrxoerated condenser

(complete A below)

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equxpped wit 'elthéi.;i fei‘ﬁlgéréted )
condenser 6xa carbon adsorber (complete A and B be]ov») Carbon orber must have been Installed

prior to September 22, 193 .. Cas .

. Equipped the condenser with a difbrier valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser tpon apening the

condenszr on a wegKly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repairad or & justed the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust tempdgturs of the

condenser exceaded 45° F?

. Cenducted all tampenaturs moniioring afier an ac,’:rcﬂna\: ccoldown pericd and adzr
2t

1Y
verifying that the coclant had been campletaly charged?

.

CIY D\I

C]Y aN awa _
Qy Ox Owna
Oy ax

oy ax é;:/.d.

Qy ax




8.

L.

Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qv aN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet w ? Ay OGN Onva
Is the temperature difigrential equal to or greater than 207 ay ON an/a
3. Measured and recorded the perc comsgntration in the exhdust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle whil is venting to the adsorber :
if machines are equxppcd with a carbon adsorsgr Qy ON Ow/Aa
Is the perc concentration equal to or less thanNQO ppm” - m e .. QY ON QN/A
4. Assured that the sampling pon on the€arbon adsorber exhayst for mca:;uring
perc concentrations is at least 8 du€t diameters downstream o bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 dug¥diameters upstream from any bend, ntr_action, . .
or expansion; and downsjr€am from no other inlet? Qy ON OwAa
5. Equipped transferthachines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with indi\_/idua -
condenser coils? - Ay GN Owa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? -~ TN/A
PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS S

)

("] 4=

O

(22

-
2.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc'consmnpt_ioh‘?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the fouq\}/.i_r;g:_'_'i;:_
a. documentation ofleaks rcpa-ired w/in 24 hrs? or; ' . '

b. decumentation ofparf.a ordered to repair leak and leaX repaired wlin 2 days
and parts iastalled w/fin 5 days of receipt?

-

. Maintained calibration data? (er cxzliczble direct reading instruments)
- Maintained exhaust duct monitering datz oa perc concentratiens?
. Maintained startup/sheidown/malfunction plan?

. ,Maln:::in:d deviaticn repors?

. Mainnined compliznes pian, ifazolicalle?

Vemaaenns LUl —_—

o

ay OGN

ay ON

7 ox
@¢ av

v av

ay oON




[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

"~

Has the facility maiatained a leak log?

Hase connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves : aN OwA
Daor gaskets and seating /@Y/CIN QN/A

Filter gaskets and seating /m/cm QN/A
Pumps : /G'(D\( QN/A
~ Solvent tanks and contaix_T_ers Y ON ON/A
Water separators Y ON QN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gask;:t:.x)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations

Oqes’ the respansible official canduct 3 weekly (foe small squrces, o weekly) leak detection and repair

3. Daes the respansible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) /G/

~ Use of direct-reading inst:umex'xt_ation (FDD/PID/_(:alqrin'iéu*ic tubes) - - e \k
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: .~ - = .. ,aﬁA T

b. Calibrated against a standard gas pnor to and after each use

(PLD/FID only)?- .- @Y oN

c. Inspected for leaks and dbﬁous Signs of wear on awcekly'basié? - o ay DN

d. Keptinaclean and secure area when not in use? L _ DYDN— .
e. Venﬁcd for accuracvbv use of duphcatc samplcs (calonmetnc onlv)" R C]Y. DN -

/G/ an

}P/CJN‘

Muck coakers Qy an 94
Stills . /cw/cm Qan/a

Exhaust dampers ay QN,@'ﬁA
Diverter valves }Z{Y QN OwA

Cartridge filter housings /(Zé'N ON/A

inarange of 0-500 ppm? = WY ON

Hove ¥ Kim-

——

-——

b spongible Official’g Name
(Please Print)

/%7(/ f%ok/%(

s Name (Please Frizg

(V. @Ao%é} N

{nspecior’s Siznaress

Respon §1ble Official’s Signature

P =79

Da:z o‘ Lnszecrion

\(w@]laafo .

-\pproxlmat- Dats of Nex: laspection




{ADDITIONALSITE INFORMATION: | L N

' Yes NO
1. Secondary Contaimment for: Dxy Cleaning Machine & Storage area

o
Waste area /(/([

Spotting area Sealed [

o
°°

4 . L te =t = e e eml s et e m ee e im e - aean et e @
-— e

2. D:Lsposal of Water :Erom Water Sepa:ator us:mg app:coved evapora’cor/[/]/ []
or oontracted Wastewater service | /[/]/[ ]

r

7(@ t@t\, ’t@v\ KP ¥4 "7

%TZ-L W"nw (U H [MS\M FUAREI R o %
Wu N7 Ae“fo 7'85/| L,L o #/45 /\/Ldm\{ #M

(m 197? ’—Zc M&LCAM (} CL(J\_Q_ ‘[D ab’b’l“r@;—
Okfh.rl /(,M S’[’q I | 5 J qu/ i 03 'f‘ (-J\(e F ?,

it /‘?7’ 7 .
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i

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

/474,\/4 bt /é/,,,, O///‘-/ NSl 0 ik C 5

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
N A ok S E LA S
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
e SFY 7,205
4,

Facility Location: e
o /S
Street Address: 27 s 97

City: Wo‘/ County: 43~ Ko end Zip Code: 2P C

Responsible Official
6} Name and Title}of Responsible Official:
/vzo N Vot [&1m
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: A1 Lok
Street Address: fﬁ' »e 4
City: County: Zip Code:
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: - Fax—( ) ——
P Y/ sty o
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 n o5 oo S0
Effective: 6-25-96 AUG 3 g 199

Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

V /e Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
/0 30 S npoge) |hitially  |Device Initially  |Device Initially ~ [Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Ex?zmple #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit Iy T vay .
. |(1) W/ ref. condenser 2-,9FF| D2-s2FHA

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|W:;15her Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

IReclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed ]
(c) No control devices are required to be installed | &I
2.(a) What was the ‘t[yquantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | { ’j New small area source | |
Existing large area source | | New large area source [ |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt |Z é
No such units on-site | |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LLLLRAK

@ Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



-,

Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

ﬁ No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

/GLK“P&)%[ %g; (7.5 ¢

Signature ’ Date ”

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush _ 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor A Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states '"...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit.”" This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL. 32315-3070

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING /32/0/0 Zz

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#0990426

:8;?;%8%13 OUR #49 _ FOR GOYERNMENT USE ONLY
2968 JOG ROAD - Org.: 37550101000 EO: A1l
GREENACRES FL Fund: 20-2-035001

33467 -| Obj.: 002273




Message Page 1 of 1

Bowman, Sandy

From: Martin_Liebler@doh.state.fl.us
Sent:  Tuesday, July 01, 2003 6:43 AM

To:
Cc:

Bowman, Sandy
Ajaya_Satyal@doh.state.fl.us

Subject: RE: Pay 02NoPay xIs

Sandy,0990372 has been renamed and renumbered 0890607, 0990415 is a drop store,0990426 is
closed.0990450 is closed, 0990478 needs to pay,0990527-i5 a drop store, 0990585 is out of business.

From: Bowman, Sandy [mailto:Sandy.Bowman@dep.state.fl.us]

Sent: Monday, June 30, 2003 2:27 PM

To: Norman, Charles; Schilling, Tracy; Lewis, Wayne; Culliver, Sherrill; Janis, Neal; tutt@coj.net;
John.Parker@ocfl.net; cbittle@broward.org; Martin_liebler@doh.state.fl.us; nozari@epchc.org;
mmccann@co.pinellas.fl.us; ajaya_satyal@doh.state.fl.us; scameron@co.sarasota.fl.us; barrom@miami-
dade.gov

Cc: Davis, William; Grant, Patricia

Subject: Pay 02NoPay.xls

Hey Alll
According to our records, the attached list identifies those facilities that have not paid their Title V
general permit 2002 annual operations fee. Some of these facilities may no longer be in business or they

may have changed ownership. If you are aware of any such changes, please let us know so that we may
update the database.

Penalty letters were mailed in April to 140 facilities. If you are interested in pursuing enforcement for
non-payment and would like copies of letters mailed or signed certified receipts, please contact Pat Grant.

Thank you. Have a safe and happy Fourth!

Sandy

7/1/2003



———

T INSPECTION SUMMARY RIZPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [_]3/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RESPECTION 0O
m\ms IN: ___TIME OUT; AIRSIDz: 2 990426
TYPE OF FACILITY: - _ -p‘-/,t Ueewers -
FACILITY NAME; Mol pate: $19[eo
FACILITY LOCATION: 2968 o S nd N

- S 2o _ 33943
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Derld  Kim | PHONE NUMBERSO) _

B/ Based on the results of the compliance rcqu1rements evaluated durma this i mSpec jon, thc facr found to be in -
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A. C). ,&

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this mspeczﬁ%réthe Fgllowmgseomphance
discrepancies were noted: . A (‘p ’
. % =
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP@%TI@Q RK@IRED
N ?39,, %« '
2

COMMENTS:

YES[ ] No[H

The Annual Compliar{ce Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.
Flo | .

. L\,\ L d. ({Appro'(tmate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:,

. - ( (Please Print) . : -
| o = . 155 3270
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: \"’\ LJV\" . . _PHONENUMBER: 3 :

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:




Best Available Copy
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V CENFERAL PERNIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLUIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

RE-INSPECTION Q

arrs 1os: 914 16 pare gl alee

TIME IN: TIME OUT:
FACILITY NaME: 2138~ Lo
FACILITY LOCATION: 24 (3 % S nd bt arnas
AERER o
| RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : th“-V\“&é_L'\\«-\A_ T PH(_)NiZ“_G[ LY T ez
CONTACT NAME: T PHONE: ST

PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

PART II: CLASSIFICATION -

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

Q No notification form
(check appropriats box)
A.

Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum

1. Existing small area source / 2. Nevw small area source Q.
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galiyr " dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galyr

transfer only, x <200 galiyr transfer only, x <200 galiyr

both types, x < 140 galiyr . - .. both types,x <140 galiyr

(constructed before 12/9/91) - . " (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galyr

- tansfaronly, 200 <x < 1,800 galyr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galiyr
(conszuciad befars 12/9:91) '

4. Nevw large area source .|
dry-to-cry only, 140 £x <2,100 gaVyr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galyr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galyr
(consmuctad on or after 12/9/91)

5. Tais is a correct facility classification ay aN QCan not determine
I{ no, pleass check the azcropriats classification: ,
i Q facilicy qualified for a general permitas number atovs
! a facilicy exceeds a=ove limis and is neceligitle fora genenal pemit
1 B. Taetcial quanticy of pershlercetiviene (p2rc) purchasad withia the praczding 12 meaths by s dry cleaning
facilicy was PNy R gallons.
! | VI 3—\%\“




PART Ill: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

.y

{ ls the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
| (check appropridte buxes)

[.- Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? F]Y aN an/a
2. Examining the containers for leakags? | @y ON an/a
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unleading? &y anN

4. Draining carwridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to'disposal? ay aN Qw/a r
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carhonadsorber ./
‘beds accordma to the manufacturar's specifications? e Ay . QAN &#AN/A -

S ———

PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS -

In Part TI-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no contro]s are requxred Proceed to Part V

' Yf classifieation 2 has been checked the machme shou!d be equ:pped w:th a rel’noerated condenser
_(complete A below). :

PR . J

If classification 3 has bee\schecked the machme should be equxpped thh either a refrlgerated ’
ad

condenser or a carbon Iber (complete A and B belcm) Carbon adsarber must have been Ins{alled
prior to September 22, 1993 .. . el

If classification 4 has béen checked; the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). ' ~

A. Has the responsible official of all new souyces and existing largg area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appmpnatc ven controls" - S o GY CN )

(38

. Equipped dry-to-dry machmcs thb a closed-lo p vapor ventmo system" 7 : GY aN ClN/A

v

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve $o airflow will be directed away from the

cendenser upon opening the deor? Oy ON ON/A

n

. Measured and recorded the tamperziure of th

& outlet exhaust siream of a refrigerated
condenses on a wesklyfbi-waakly basis?

ay QN
5. Repaired or adjustad the equipment within ‘74 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? Qy QN Onra
5. Corducted all temperanire menitaring afer an apprepriatz cecldown peried and afer
verifying that tae coclant had been campleiely charged? Qy aw




. Has the responiibleofficial of aa existing large or new large area source 3lso:

. Measured and recarded the exhaust temperacure an the outlet side af the condenser lacated

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Qv ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN Qwa
Is the temperature differentiequal to or greatér than 20° F? Ay aN QwA
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentran exhaust stream weekly
.at the end of the final drying cycle while the mrachine is venting to the adsarber, [
------ if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ™\ — . e~ QY -ON - QN/A -
Is the perc concentration equal to or less 100 ppm? - ws s .. QY ON QN/A !
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for meaiuring
pere concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contractxon, .
or expansxon, and downstream from no other inlet? Qy ON OwaA
5. Equlpped transfer machmes (d:ye;s reclamers and washers) wuh mdmdual ) .
_condensercoils? e e -y ON QN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? - o T ; : ~ Qy ‘ON ON/A
PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS - R =
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) .
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? @y aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? @y oN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: ' BT
a. documentation ofleams re;auﬂd w/in 24 hrs? or; UY ) DN QON/A
b. documentation of parts erdered to repair leak and leak repaired wlin 2 davs
and parts installed wfin 5 days of receipt? Qy ON ON/a

w d-

© Oy

“

. Maintained calitration data? (or soslic23le direct recding instruments)
. Maintainzad exhaust duct moritcring dat2 on perc concentraticns?
. Maintained startup/shuidown/maifunction plan?

. Mainined deviaticn repons?

Problem correciad?

l\(-.::..,:-. C»\-—\—\l ancs G:"...‘I ifl"“’.:' asla?
- j Sout2 :

evmlliadisesmw Mt w biamad

aN ﬁ.\'/ A

- oN A |

oN
OoN anva
ayN ax/Aa

¢ av L;(\:/._:.

S0f5s

Rzvisad 9/139




ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

—

=8
v

j%Z8

Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area
Waste area
Spotting area Sealed

1. Secondary Containment for:

P M
50— c . - - - T - - - - -
— . ..
” . ‘
.e -

2. D:Lsposal of Water :Erun Water Sepa::ator us:.ng appmved evapomtor /]
or contracted Wastewater service - ‘I‘:/]

NO
(
(
(

]
]
]




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

H
———

. Oaes the responsible official conduct 3 weekiy (for small saurces, bi-weekly) leak detection and eegaie

inspection? . ' ,Z{ as {

1. Has the facilicy maintained a leak log? " 9/ an

J. Daes the respansible official check the following areas far leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

| couplings, and valves : Eﬁ QN ON/A ~ Muck cookers Qy ON y‘l/e\
Door gaskets and seating @Y Ov OnA Stills . Ay an anva
Filter gaskets and seating Q{DN QN/A Exhaust dampcrs Qv ON %J/A
T Pumps T -Q!é ON OWA - Diverter valves - )KY aNaNnafl
_ Solvent tanks and containers Eﬁ oN aN/A Cartridge filter housings ';74 ON OwA --
‘. Water separators 94 ON OQN/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible offi cial?
szual examination (condensed solvcnt on cxtcnor surfaces) i )Z/ e
i 'Physxcal detection (a:.rﬂow felt through gask-Ls) . - J{ .
- - Odor (noticeable perc odor) - T T e e —_D/ R
© Use of direct-reading hsmuner;t_aﬁon-(l-;ID/PIDlmlorin'ieu'ic tubes) - - . Bl S :
Halogen leak detector - I ST . ;
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: s m/A R

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Qy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and afier each use o

(PID/FID only)? oy o .
c. Inspected for leaks and cbvious signs of wear ona weely basis? - E.IY' oN ]
d. Keptinaclean and secure area when not in us-') o - e CIY o _ : )
e. Verified for accuracv bv use of duplxcatc sa.mplcs (calonmetnc onlv)') S .ay D\:'. - =

pe P

ipongible Official’s Nams Responsibl® Official’d signature
(Please Print) : :

\/\/\ \ mw | G/ (o

(Please Hizd) Dais of lnsgestion

m\ M«b\ | Y

fespecier’s Sizaanees

-

Approximats Dats of Next [aspeciion




BESTAVAILABLE COPY'  1uvosoomcen o

TYPF. OF INSPECTIOf: - - amnUAL T COMPLANTDISCOVERY [[] © REINSEECTION [~

s i 1 . - . R
(. ) ’V . - . -
TIME IN: \{XV\'Q TIME OUT: AIRS IDZ: O 990 Y3 \
TYPE OF FACILITY:_ : j) *\7& Q@({MQ v . , -
FACILITY NAME: A Y & P, Usiwion i DATE: S J20 ],
FACILITY LOCATION: D9 L% Doy b e grun 33043

\J N —_

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:___Pevid v - MR NUMBER. 164 o x —_—

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility js found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS: :
l &

i

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 2 aw o
' . (Approximate) ' ’
. . i
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:___ N |
' . (Please Print) . S
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: : hy Lol PHONE NUMBER: N >° %
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TYPE OF INSPECTION: COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
' % RE-INSPECTION a
Ars10#: © 189426 pate: >lo] 0| TIME IN: TIME OUT:
FACILITY NAME: Moo il Doy Uewis

( A
FACILITY LOCATION: 246% 9 ey X (heen o 33y, 5

J .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Do i & \r\\'\,\ PHONE:____ 69 Yo 2
CONTACT NAME: _ o PHONE: )

! ) - A 1
4

PART I: NOTIFICATION
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup . Q :
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit : o -

PART II: CLASSIFICATION -

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(cneck appropriate box)

1. Existing small area source \Q/ 2. New small area source Q.
dry-to-dry only, X < 140 galfyr dry-to-dry only, X < 140 gal/yr a
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 galyr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr - both types, x <140 galfyr -
(constructed before 12/9/91) = . "7 7 "7 (cornstructed on or after 12/9/91) -
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source 0
dry-to-éry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-éry only, 140 £x<2,100 gallyr
taasfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 galyr wansfzr only, 200 < x < 1,800 galyr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galyr
(consmc::d tefore 12/9/91) (conszucted on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a corract facility classification ay axN QCan not detemine
I no, pleass check the apgrozriats clessification:

; Q facilicy qua alified for a ganenal permit as number atove

’ a facilicy exzeeds aSove limis and is net eliginle fora genenai permit

g .

i * .

i B. Ths tetsl quansics ol perdhlercethviene (perc) purchasad withia Ge preczding 12 moaths by this dry clzaniag
facilicy was Hga gallens

QI No xiotificaﬁqn form - . .
0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum

[N




[PART I1I. CENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

s the responsible official of the dry cleanin

‘ g facility:
§ (cheek appropriate buxes)
| Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? /EY/CIN QanN/a
2. Examining the containers for leakags? _&Y aN ana
3. Closing and securing machine daors except during loading/unloading? /El{ anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at _
least 24 hours priorto'disposal_? , ,Q'{QN aN/a
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? Qy ay 9{6’/,\
PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - R
In Part II-A: R - A
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V. . g

If classification 2 has been checked, the

machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). A T :

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a f_e.t';f.i‘géréted .

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A\and B below). Carbon adsopber must have been installed _
prior to September 22, 1993 L LN LT Ll e AT T e

If classification 4 has been checked, th.e machine sheuld be equipped with a refrige}ated condenser R
(complete A and B below), : .
{A. Has the responsible official of all new

sources and existi
(check appropriate boxes) :

layge area sources:

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? . Qy an

12

. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting - Qy Oy awa W

[#7)

. Equipped the condenser with a ciiv:r:er valve so airflow will be directzd away from th

condenssr upon opening the deor? Qy ON anva

da

- Mazasured and recorded ths tempesaturs of th

2 outlet exhaust sirsam of a refrigerazed
concenssr on a weskly/bi-weakly basis?

ay QN

W

- Repaired or adjusted the equipmant within 24 hours if the exhaust tamperature of the

condzanser excazded 43° F? Qy ON Qnra

O

- Cerductad all tamperamirs menitaring a%ar 2n agerepriats ceeldown peried and aftar
varifying that the coclant had Sz22a comalacals

mpletely charged? Qy ax




4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust f; rmeas.uring

8. Has the respoansible official of 1a existing large or new large area source also:

|. Measured and recarded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the candenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qv awn

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN anva

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? e Gy ON Ona

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in thc\ aust stream weekly V
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is vent the adsgftber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ;;pm? .- '-.:_-:n. .- QY OGN bN/A

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream ofny bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Qy ON Owa

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washiers) with individual

condenser coils? P ) S ‘-_,"‘CIY_ QN On/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? o _. : i _ UY ‘ON ONnA

Qy ON aQn/a

PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS .. - =~ .- .7 7.inans -

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? : . R Oy ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? o N /(Z‘{DN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the fol@qyfing:jf;; - 2 .T' i .
a. documentation o.f leaks r.-.pa.ired w/in 24 hr's? or; T ' o : Q/CIN 6N/A
b. documantation .of parts erdered to repair leak and leak repaired wiin 2 Aays u{
and parts insialled wfin 5 days of receipt? - AN aN/A
. Maintained calibration data? (er azsticatle direc: reading insiruments) Qy aN Q&’/.—k
5. Maintained cxh:ms; duct monitering data on perc concentrazicns? Qy aw WN/A
6. Maintained starup/shutdown/malfunction plan? 2@ aN
7. Maintained deviaticn raports? }Zé aN aw/a
Protlem corracied? Y ON QN/A
$. Mainminad cemplianes plan, if 2pplica

if 22plicable? ay ay @S:f.z.

3ofs avisad 9/135G7




_PART Vi

LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

i

inspection?
Has the facilicy maintained a leak log?
Hase connections, fitings,
couplings, and valves
Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

. Daes the respansible afficial canduct 3 weekly (for small squrces, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

el

av aN
—

Qv axN

. Daes the respansible official check the follawing areas for leaks?

GY/ dN CN/A
_a¢ an ava

/EY/th QN/A
E'JY/CI-.\I QN/A

;\}/I/DN QA
Y ON ON/A

Muck cookers

Qy OxN C}&AA

Stills . &7 QN ava
Exhaustdampérs Qv QN R/ A
Diverter valves 8y QN Qn/A

Cartridge filter housings E:W/Q'N Qv/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

r] 4 »
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through ga.sk;:!s)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

" Use of direct-reading mstrumcntanon (FID/PID/cannmemc tubes)

Halogen leak detector . R = ¢ 1\{/\_ L
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: oo [?N/A aay
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? d‘{ Cl\
b. Calibrated against a standerd gas prior to and after each use T
(PID/FID cnly)? ; oy D\
c. Inspected for leaks and cbvious signs of wearona wc:kly.basiﬁ? o Qy CN
d. Kepti in aclean and secwre area whennot in us N - . Qy oN ._.-'~: ,
e. Verified for accur?.cv bv use ofduphca" sa:nples (c.lonm’tnc cnIv)” - : D-Y‘ EJ.\

Ho& YU C Kl

spon'gsible’” O&fEicfal’s Kama

(Pleasge Print)

S—

7[‘

- — ' .
nsgecice’s Name (Plaass A
4
In.-—\an S
....... cr's Siananss

~~~~~~~

Responsgible Official’s Signature

w240

Da:z of Inszection

2/o :

Approximats Date of Nex: {aspecion




{AODITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

' Y NO
1. Secondary Contaimment far: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area /ﬁ/ 0]
Waste area (]
Spotting area Sealed y{ ]
2. D:Lsposal of Water frcm Water Separator usmg apprcved evapoiﬁtéfﬁ ._[ 1
Wast te.r sexvice - I
. , oroontracted as‘ewa. .._..[\l M
' N W - : LU
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" HONG YUL K1m

NULOOK ONE HOUR #49
2968 JOG ROAD :
GREENACRES F. 33467

| ¢ PS Form 3800, April 1995

STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
B4S 5510-37550 204000 : '
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE Fi. 32309-2400
Re
Qé;;%?nggg\f:gs Y
0y, fo W SED AR, S
i e s el
e
Z 210 sga'ﬁuﬁ

US Postal Service i L
Receipt for Ceri'fied Riaii
No Insurance Covarags Fro .

Nnnnt nea ine Intarnational Mail /Sa

& roverse)
T

AIRS ID # 0990426001 AG

Ceriified Fee

‘| Spéciai Defivery Fee

Restricted Delivery‘ Fee

-Return Receipt Siowing io
Whom & Date Dgiivered
Retuin Receipt Showing to Whor,
Datg, & Addresses’s Address

TOTAL Poslage & Fees

.a.:)

Postmark oi Date

e -

Z 210 kb2 949

70 AIRS 1D # 0990426001AG
" HONG YUL KIM
- NULOOK ONE HOUR #49
. 2968 JOG ROAD
. GREENACRES TL 33467
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oo

Complete itemis 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4-if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your pame-and address on the reverse
so that we can‘return the card to you.

E Attach this-card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

A. 'Recelved by (Please Pr/nt Clearl/) B. Date of Delivery

1. Article Addressed o

10 AIRS ID # 0990426001 AG
" HONG YUL KIM
: NULOOK ONE HOUR #49
' 2968 JOG ROAD
" GREENACRES FL 33467

C. Signature
X 0 Agent
| ™ L Addressee

D. Is delivery address different rom item 17 [ Yes 7~ T T
If YES, enter delivery address below: [0 No

3. ‘Se ice Type

ThLertified Mail [T Express Mail
(3 Registered T Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured-Mail [T ¢,0.D.

4. Restricted Defivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

2. 7Art|c'° umber (f‘opy from service ?%zl)

Z 20 pop 2

PS Form 3811 , July 1999

a

Domestnc Retum Recelpt

102595-99-M-1789

A-
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Department of Environmental Protectibn

2600 Blair Stone Rd ‘
Tallahassee FL 32399-2400' mn], 0320 0001 7976 h24d _
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Complete .tems1 2 and 3
item 4 if Restricted Defivery is-desired.
Print your name and address cn the reverse

~Also complete

so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the maiipiece,

or on the front if space permits.

1._ Artjcle Addressed to:

AIRS ID#0990426

A. Recelved by (P/ease Prlnt C/early) B: Date of Defxvery

C. Signature

X

{0 Agent
[ Addressee

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?2 [ Yes

lf«Zf(ES, enter delivery address below:

7 Mo

(Transfer from service label)

. ruDL DBED DUUL ?‘i?!: E245

* NULOOK ONE HOUR #49

. HONG YUL KIM .

© 2968 JOG ROAD : : -

- GREENACRES FL 3. Sepvice Type L

: 33467 -Certified Mail [ Express Mait

' - C'Registeted - - [J-Return Receipt for-Merchandise

O insured Mail [ C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes

TS S TS e Nimber— - o e —ee PR

. P5 Form 3811, Maréﬁ_'gopj :

e i

.

¥

e

|

4

el g it o

v

o

B, colied
737 bB249

:

L tacd

1
4

L UL i a8 b
7001 0320 4001

e s2)

Fa

Y

=
'RJ) i

Domestic Return Recexpt

Postage
Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endecrsement Required)

Total Postage » Fear

¢

Sentio " NULOOK ONE HOUR #49
“Shost, Apt Mo, HONG YUL KIM
) or PO'Box No., 2968 JOG ROAD

AIRS ID40990426

102595-01-M-1424
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. i Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearty) |B. Date of Delivery
‘ 1 item 4 if Restncted Dehvery is desired. ’ -
3 : B Print your name and address on the reverse - -
! ) so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature T
t i & Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X 3 Agent
i : or on the front if space permits. I L] Addressee _
K - - D. Is delivery address different from ttem 1?2 {3 Yes
H 1. Article Addressed to: . If YES, enter delivery address befow: 3 No
i AIRS ID#0990426 _ o ;
i ; NULOOK ONE HOUR #49 ‘ . -
4 ! HONG YUL KIM ' : '
4 ! 2968 JOG ROAD
R : GREENACRES FL s l?f'a{Type
3 . 33467 i Certified Mait {3 Express Mail
‘4; ' : a Registered O3 Return Receipt for, Merchandise
3 : {1 Insured Mail f1copb. .
; 4. Restricted Dehvery’? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes
]
: 2 Arce Numbor = ?nnm 0320 0001 797k 5532
- PS Form 381 1 July 1999 . Domestic Return Receipt 102595-00-M-0952

AT KT BB S e

X i — = P

u ——
n & -

Ty xS

' 7 &~

’ o} Postage | $ &./
- , D I 1 -

o Certifisc Fee e -t

10 e ‘/\’ Postrnark z

4 Return Receipt Fes Hore =

3 "D:‘ (Endorsement Required) ,__

103  Restrcted Delivery Fee N

T3 (Endorsement Bequired) R

i .

50 e R S

1 ~ AIRS ID#0990426
5o | % NULOOK ONE HOUR #49
o o HONG YUL KIM
3 g or. 2968 JOG ROAD
: O & GREENACRES FL

, ™ 33467 RERES
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WiC Acct #

Department of Envaronmental Prote .
2600 Blair Stone Rd. . n \NSUFFICIENT: ns:* ol
~ N sABE . :
Tallahassee FL 32399-2400 ‘ gﬁgﬂ‘;&.w‘a
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Compiete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Resiricted Deiivery is desired,

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you. _

= Attach this card te the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

A Received by (Please Print Clearly) |

1. Article Addressed to:

: AIRS ID # 0990426
NULOOK GNE HOUR #49
. HONG YULKIM
2968 10G ROAD
 GREENACRESTFL
33467

B. Date of Dehverv

C. Signature
[ Agent

X . 0 Addressee

D. Is delivery address different from item 12 I Yes
if YES, enter delivery address below: 3 No

3 Serwce Type

@/ CeriifiegaMail [ Express Mail
[T Registeféd O Return Receipt for Merchandise
B insured:Mail. . O C.0D.

l 4. Restricted Deln,ery? (Extra Fen) 3 Yes

Article Number (Copy from service label)

- TADO 2TAO- P20

93 7&_ 7060

PS Form 3811, July 1989

A

. Domestic Return Receipt

" 102595-99-M-178S

Postage

Certified Fee

.
PO RTINS PHA L1730 PV R A SE R I L me-.;l!J_ .

{Endorsement Required)

7000 0520 DEED 9372 70D

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

b

O R R T L Y S

Return Receipt Fee |

Postmark
Here

f———

AIRS ID # 0990426 y
Fee, NULOOK ONE HOUR #49 _ e
HONG YUL KIM

Total Postana & Faae |2

A P T SR e
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® Complete itemms 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print. your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

& Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0990426

- NULOOK:GNE HOUR #49
' HONG YUL KIM

2968 JOGROAD

" GREENATRES FL
33467

ase Print Clzarly) | B. Date of Delivery
C. Signature
X O Agent
] Addressee
D. Is delivery address different from item 12 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: T Mo
3

. ISze}a'ce Type
Certified Mail

{1 Registered
[T insured Mail

O Express Mait
{1 Return Receipt for Marchandise
0 ¢.0.b.

- - - | -4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) I ves
2. Articie Number (Copy from service fabel} 7 D D 1- D 3 a U D D D 11 ? ci ? (:: L G —r' ?
- . .Domestic Return Receipt, "

A0,.duly 1999 -

R P B PR

102595-99-M-1789 N

] (B
AL US

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)

Postmark

Total Pactana & Fase

Restricted Dellvery Fee -
(Endorsement Required)
¢

AIRS 1D # 0990426

L . s
e o se Pt MRS WAL B THSY i wan tm it 4 da i HD

"~ 7001 0320 0001 797k 1077

Sent 1 NULOOK ONE HOUR #49

-------- HONG YUL KIM

Street

orPO 2968 JOG ROAD

&t GREENACRES FL
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Complete items 1, 2',’_'and,3. ‘Also complete A Recelved by (Please Print Cleady) B. Date of Dehvery
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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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